
Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
1/1/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA LUMBERTON BURLINGTON
1/2/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 FOOD BAG #2 ROUTE 23  MONTAGUE SUSSEX 
1/3/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $429,298 CANALS DISCOUNT LIQUOR MART 4212 BLACKHORSE PIKE  MAYS LANDING  ATLANTIC 
1/5/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $134,124 WALT'S GROCERY 4344 TUCKAHOE RD  WILLIAMSTOWN  GLOUCESTER 
1/5/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SAMS FARM MARKET 2 AND DELI 595 PALMER AVE  KEANSBURG  MONMOUTH 
1/8/2024 Powerball $50,000  VILLAGE STORE  50 MAGNOLIA RD  PEMBERTON  BURLINGTON 
1/8/2024 Powerball $50,000  MARKET PLACE DELI  99 ROUTE 23  HAMBURG  SUSSEX 
1/8/2024 Powerball $50,000  SOUTH ST MARKET  64 SOUTH ST  NEW PROVIDENCE  UNION 
1/9/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  JACKPOCKET NA EDISON MIDDLESEX
1/12/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORE  394  RAMAPO VALLEY RD  OAKLAND  BERGEN 

1/12/2024
Ultimate $1000000 
Spectacular $1,000,000 SHOPPERS EXPRESS 300 WASHINGTON AVE BELLEVILLE ESSEX

1/13/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,754,700  JACKPOCKET NA OCEANPORT MONMOUTH
1/13/2024 Powerball $100,000  SHOP RITE #117  425 OLD HOOK RD  EMERSON  BERGEN 
1/14/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,000  GRO MART  135 FRONT ST  SECAUCUS  HUDSON 
1/15/2024 Powerball $150,000  JACKPOCKET NA NA HUDSON
1/15/2024 Powerball $50,000  WELSH FARMS  715 RIVER RD  NEW MILFORD  BERGEN 
1/15/2024 Pick-6 $12,016  ONE STOP WINE & LIQUORS  592 RIDGE RD  NORTH ARLINGTON  BERGEN 
1/15/2024 Powerball $150,000 JACKPOCKET NA NA HUDSON
1/15/2024 Powerball $50,000 WELSH FARMS 715 RIVER RD NEW MILFORD BERGEN
1/15/2024 Pick-6 $12,016 ONE STOP WINE & LIQUORS 592 RIDGE RD NORTH ARLINGTON BERGEN
1/17/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #025 6 EGAN AVE FORDS MIDDLESEX
1/17/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #989 1886 ENGLISHTOWN RD OLD BRIDGE MIDDLESEX
1/17/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA  #8386 555 NEW DURHAM RD PISCATAWAY MIDDLESEX
1/19/2024 Mega Millions $1,000,000 EMERSON STATIONERY 191 KINDERKAMACK RD EMERSON BERGEN
1/19/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 COUNTRY FARM 1169 SUSSEX TPK SUSSEX MORRIS
1/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $621,347 ABP 31 LLC 692 LIVINGSTON AVE NORTH BRUNSWICK MIDDLESEX
1/22/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,000 QUICK CHEK #51 853 CONVERY BLVD PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
1/22/2024 Powerball $50,000 BROOKDALE SHOPRITE INC 1409 BRD ST BLOOMFIELD ESSEX
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
1/23/2024 Win for Life! $1,500,000 ZEE MART 1144 S. MAIN WILLIAMSTOWN GLOUCESTER
1/29/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOPRITE LIQUORS OF 439 ROUTE 46 EAST DOVER MORRIS
1/29/2024 Powerball $50,000 WEST LONG BRANCH BP 133 HIGHWAY 36 WEST LONG BRANCH MONMOUTH
1/30/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE OF HACKENSACK #134 500 SOUTH RIVER ST HACKENSACK BERGEN
1/31/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,121,336 JACKPOCKET NA NEWARK ESSEX
1/31/2024 Powerball $50,000 FOOD BAZAAR 211 ELMORA AVE ELIZABETH UNION
2/5/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $407,461 SHOPRITE OF LINDEN 637 WEST EDGAR RD LINDEN UNION
2/5/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA 07101-1630 ESSEX
2/9/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 FORT LEE STATIONARY 236 MAIN ST FORT LEE BERGEN
2/9/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 ACME  #1054 137 LAKE ST MIDLAND PARK BERGEN
2/10/2024 Powerball $100,000 MEDINA FAMILY GROCERY 277 17TH AVE NEWARK ESSEX
2/10/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #8365 2720 WOODBRIDGE AVE EDISON MIDDLESEX
2/12/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOPRITE #604 2 ROUTE 37 WEST TOMS RIVER OCEAN
2/13/2024 Mega Millions $30,000 CITY LINE LIQUORS 1347 KENNEDY BLVD BAYONNE HUDSON
2/13/2024 Mega Millions $30,000 QUICK STOP DELI 162 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
2/17/2024 Powerball $50,000 NORTHGATE SUPERMARKET 433 N 7TH ST PENNSAUKEN CAMDEN
2/19/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,203,723 WHITE EAGLE LIQUOR 651 SAINT MIHIEL DR RIVERSIDE BURLINGTON
2/19/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,203,723 CROSSTOWN LIQUORS 196 12TH AVE NEWARK ESSEX

2/20/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 FOOD PLUS 
201 WEST CLEMENTS BRIDGE 
RD RUNNEMEDE CAMDEN 

2/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $128,147 SHOPRITE OF SEWELL 382 EGG HARBOR RD SEWELL GLOUCESTER 
2/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #24471 645 PALISADES AVE CLIFFSIDE PARK BERGEN 
2/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB #117 30 ROUTE 17 NORTH PARAMUS BERGEN 
2/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 SICKLERVILLE NEWS 521 WILLIAMSTOWN RD SICKLERVILLE CAMDEN 
2/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #63 410 ROUTE 31 SOUTH RINGOES HUNTERDON 
2/26/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #76 461 UNION AVE BOUND BROOK SOMERSET
2/27/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 THE GLORY GROCERY 152 E 4TH ST LAKEWOOD OCEAN
2/27/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 JACKPOCKET NA EDGEWATER BERGEN
2/28/2024 Powerball $2,000,000 SMOKER'S OUTLET 123 W CLEMENTS BRIDGE RUNNEMEDE CAMDEN
3/1/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,160,018 WAWA #8357 1200 STATE HIGHWAY 33 HAMILTON   MERCER
3/1/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 BONHAMTOWN DELI 55 SOUTH MAIN ST EDISON MIDDLESEX
3/1/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 JACKPOCKET NA JEFFERSON MORRIS
3/2/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,000 SUPER STOP & SHOP #860 4 UNION AVE HASKELL PASSAIC
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
3/3/2024 Quick Draw $10,000 WAWA #8368 151 HIGHWAY 35 EATONTOWN MONMOUTH
3/4/2024 Powerball $50,000 BP GAS 409 ROUTE 46 WEST ELMWOOD PARK BERGEN

3/4/2024
Ultimate $1000000 
Spectacular $1,000,000 WEGMANS 15 WOODBRIDGE CENTER DR WOODBRIDGE MIDDLESEX

3/5/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 FRAGOSO LIQUORS 2613 BERGENLINE AVE UNION CITY HUDSON
3/5/2024 Quick Draw $10,000 SPEEDY MART FOOD STORE #1 1097 PARKWAY AVE WEST TRENTON MERCER
3/6/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOPRITE OF GLASSBORO 201 WILLIAM DALTON DR GLASSBORO GLOUCESTER
3/10/2024 Quick Draw $15,686 SHOPRITE #524 400 RENAISSANCE BLVD NORTH BRUNSWICK MIDDLESEX
3/11/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $554,194 SHOPRITE ESSEX GREEN SC 495 PROSPECT AVE WEST ORANGE  ESSEX 

3/11/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $554,194 STOP & SHOP #887
ROUTE 35 SOUTH  AND  
TWIN BROOK RD MIDDLETOWN  MONMOUTH 

3/12/2024 Mega Millions $30,000 ACME #664 175 ROUTE 70 MEDFORD  BURLINGTON 

3/12/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 
OSCAR'S GOURMET DELI OF 
CALIFON LLC

438 COUNTY RD  AND  
ROUTE 513 CALIFON  HUNTERDON 

3/12/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 PANTRY 1 FOOD MART 901 SOUTH BRD ST TRENTON  MERCER 
3/13/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA IRVINGTON ESSEX
3/14/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $220,895 COOKE AVE FOOD MART 24 COOKE AVE CARTERET  MIDDLESEX 
3/15/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,000 H K LIQUORS 1873 NORTH OLDEN AVE EWING  MERCER 

3/15/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 HAMILTON NEWS AND TOBACCO 3942 BLACKHORSE PIKE MAYS LANDING  ATLANTIC 
3/16/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 JACKPOCKET NA MENDHAM MORRIS
3/25/2024 Powerball $50,000  LEPRECHAUN NEWS  6 PARK AVE  RUTHERFORD  BERGEN 
3/25/2024 Powerball $50,000  SHOPRITE #154  180 BRDWAY  ELMWOOD PARK  BERGEN 
3/25/2024 Powerball $50,000  STOP & SHOP #885  FIELD STONE PARK  RINGWOOD  PASSAIC 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $1,130,000,000  SHOPRITE LIQUOR #781  2200 ROUTE 66  NEPTUNE  MONMOUTH 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $20,000  PRINCETON AVE DELI & DAIRY  300 PRINCETON AVE BRICK  OCEAN 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  ACME #2914  4400 SOUTH BRD ST  YARDVILLE  MERCER 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  CARMEL DISCOUNT LIQUOR  600 WEST SHERMAN AVE  MILLVILLE  CUMBERLAND 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  COLLINS CONVENIENCE STORE  209 EAST COLLINS RD  GALLOWAY  ATLANTIC 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  KRAUSZER'S  191 OLD BRIDGE TPK  EAST BRUNSWICK  MIDDLESEX 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $20,000  KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORE  357 FRANKLIN AVE  BELLEVILLE  ESSEX 

3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 
 LUCKY SPOT CONVENIENCE 
STORE  100 NORTH GASTON AVE  SOMERVILLE  SOMERSET 
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  NEW HILLTOP EXXON  3100 KENNEDY BLVD  UNION CITY  HUDSON 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  R & R CONVENIENCE STORE  25 -1 BRD ST  FREEHOLD  MONMOUTH 
3/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000  SHOPRITE #604  2 ROUTE 37 WEST  TOMS RIVER  OCEAN 
3/27/2024 Powerball $50,000  BERNARDSVILLE SHOP RITE  93 MORRISTOWN RD  BERNARDSVILLE  SOMERSET 
3/27/2024 Powerball $50,000  BUCK RD MINI MART  600 BUCK RD  MONROEVILLE  SALEM 

3/27/2024 Powerball $50,000  SUNOCO 7012 KILMER 
 NJ TPK MILEPOST 78.7 
NORTH  EAST BRUNSWICK  MIDDLESEX 

3/27/2024 Powerball $50,000  UNION FOOD STORE  90 UNION BLVD  TOTOWA  PASSAIC 
3/28/2024 Pick-6 $15,000,000  QUICK CHEK #162  1435 ROUTE 23 SOUTH BUTLER  MORRIS 
3/28/2024 Pick-6 $15,000,000  WAWA #910  909 HIGHWAY 33  FREEHOLD  MONMOUTH 
3/28/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $714,431  GOOD LUCK FOOD MART INC  123 S WHITE HORSE PIKE BERLIN  CAMDEN 
3/30/2024 Powerball $50,000  E & R DELI & GROCERY  1554 MAPLE AVE  HILLSIDE  UNION 

3/30/2024 Powerball $50,000  LUCKY 7 DELI & FOOD MART INC  397 CENTRE ST  NUTLEY  ESSEX 
3/30/2024 Powerball $50,000  SHOPRITE OF ARK RD  127 ARK RD  MOUNT LAUREL  BURLINGTON 

4/1/2024 Powerball $50,000 
JACK COUNTRY FARM DELI & 
GRILL 260 E EVESHAM RD GLENDORA CAMDEN

4/2/2024 Mega Millions $30,000 JTL PHARMACY 191 MAIN ST LITTLE FERRY BERGEN
4/3/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 ATCO DELI 669 JACKSON RD ATCO CAMDEN
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #376 2075 ROUTE 206 VINCENTOWN BURLINGTON
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #961 1700 CENTER SQUARE RD LOGAN TOWNSHIP GLOUCESTER
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK BUY 1950 ROUTE 27 EDISON MIDDLESEX
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #8366 3222 RT. 27 KENDALL PARK MIDDLESEX
4/3/2024 Powerball $150,000 SPEEDY MART 1000 MAIN ST BRADLEY BEACH MONMOUTH
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 LUKOIL 1039 VALLEY RD STRILING MORRIS

4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 HOMETOWN MARKET 2225 BRIDGE AVE POINT PLEASANT BORO OCEAN
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA CLARK UNION
4/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 FOOD MARKET 490 STATE ROUTE 28 BRIDGEWATER SOMERSET
4/5/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $915,034 WAWA #8361 1911 TAYLOR LANE CINNAMINSON BURLINGTON

4/6/2024 Powerball $150,000 
CHESTNUT RIDGE EXXON TIGER 
MARKET 142 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD MONTVALE BERGEN

4/6/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $50,000 ISELIN MINI MART 214A WORTH ST ISELIN MIDDLESEX
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
4/6/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $50,000 STELTON LIQUOR 1353 STELTON RD PISCATAWAY MIDDLESEX
4/6/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOPRITE #614 1001 ROUTE 70 MANCHESTER OCEAN
4/6/2024 Powerball $50,000 M & R DISCOUNT LIQUORS INC 408 21ST AVE PATERSON PASSAIC
4/7/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,000 KWICK MART 328 WHITEHORSE PIKE I CLEMENTON CAMDEN
4/7/2024 Quick Draw $10,000 THOMAS LIQUOR 26 SOUTH MORRIS ST DOVER MORRIS
4/8/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA PENNSAUKEN CAMDEN
4/8/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA BLACKWOOD CAMDEN
4/10/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $208,955 LOTTO.COM NA RUTHERFORD BERGEN
4/10/2024 Powerball $100,000 DAVES SWEET SHOP 230 MOUNTAIN AVE SPRINGFIELD UNION
4/10/2024 Powerball $50,000 LOTTO.COM NA  EAST ORANGE ESSEX
4/11/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,000 RIVERSIDE NEWS 119 PAVILLION AVE RIVERSIDE BURLINGTON
4/11/2024 Pick-6 $15,752 HOMETOWN FOOD MART 600 FISCHER BLVD TOMS RIVER OCEAN

4/14/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $202,255 QUICK CHEK #186 3483 ROUTE 22 WHITEHOUSE STATION HUNTERDON
4/22/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $197,163 BERNARDSVILLE SHOP RITE 93 MORRISTOWN RD BERNARDSVILLE SOMERSET
4/23/2024 Mega Millions $40,000 STOP N SAVE 6812 BERGENLINE AVE GUTTENBERG HUDSON
4/23/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE OF WEST DEPT. 1077 MANTUA PIKE WEST DEPTFORD GLOUCESTER
4/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #2 191 STELTON RD PISCATAWAY MIDDLESEX
4/25/2024 Cash 4 Life $1,000,000 QUICK CHEK #146 2 SOUTH JEFFERSON RD WHIPPANY MORRIS
4/25/2024 Pick-6 $24,700 JACKPOCKET NA BAYONNE HUDSON
4/27/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 MIRALI CORPORATION 1299 PATERSON PLANK SECAUCUS HUDSON
4/27/2024 Powerball $50,000 EMPIRE LIQUORS 1200 S BRD ST TRENTON MERCER
5/8/2024 Powerball $100,000 XPRESS MART 2778 S MAIN RD VINELAND CUMBERLAND
5/11/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $900,420 AJ SEABRA SUPERMARKET INC 260 LAFAYETTE ST NEWARK ESSEX
5/11/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $900,420 THE MART 590 SHREWSBURY AVE TINTON FALLS MONMOUTH

5/11/2024 Powerball $100,000 
COLONIA CONVENIENCE FOOD 
STORE 498 INMAN AVE COLONIA MIDDLESEX

5/11/2024 Powerball $50,000 KRAUSZERS FOOD STORE 217 WEST WASHINGTON AVE WASHINGTON WARREN
5/13/2024 Pick-6 $4,900,000 MILL LANE TAVERN 8 MILL LN ROCKAWAY MORRIS
5/13/2024 Powerball $50,000 SINGIN 1215 LAKEWOOD RD TOMS RIVER OCEAN
5/14/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,974 ONE STOP SHOPPE 802 TURNERSVILLE RD PINE HILL CAMDEN
5/14/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $100,974 ONE STOP SHOPPE 802 TURNERSVILLE RD PINE HILL CAMDEN
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
5/14/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 $.99 CENTS OUTLET 440 ROUTE 130 SOUTH EAST WINDSOR MERCER
5/15/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,000,000 LAUREL MARKET 257 LAUREL AVE HAZLET TOWNSHIP MONMOUTH
5/16/2024 Cash 4 Life $1,000,000 QUICK STOP CONVENIENCE 206 WEST 7TH ST PLAINFIELD UNION
5/16/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $50,000 ACME #3961 260 DUNNS MILLS RD BORDENTOWN BURLINGTON
5/16/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $50,000 KRAUSZER'S 435 AMWELL RD HILLSBOROUGH SOMERSET
5/18/2024 Powerball $50,000 CABA GROCERY 147 BRIGHTON AVE PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
5/18/2024 Quick Draw $20,000 SEAN'S PUB N' GRUB 50 DEERFIELD RD PARLIN MIDDLESEX
5/18/2024 Quick Draw $15,000 SEAN'S PUB N' GRUB 50 DEERFIELD RD PARLIN MIDDLESEX

5/21/2024 Quick Draw $316,320 MAIN DISCOUNT LIQUOR & WINE 1137 MAIN ST PATERSON PASSAIC
5/23/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $339,725 BUYRITE LIQUORS 111 ROUTE 35 SOUTH CLIFFWOOD MONMOUTH
5/23/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $339,725 SAM'S FOOD MARKET 303 ROUTE 36 HAZLET MONMOUTH
5/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 ABREU ENTERPRISES #1 144 LEWIS ST PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
5/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 KRAUSZER'S 61 MOUNTAIN BLVD WARREN SOMERSET

5/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE #470
3166 ROUTE 22 ATT 
BUSINESS CENTER SOMERVILLE SOMERSET

5/25/2024 Fast Play $60,296 EDDIES LIQUOR STORE 700 CHESTNUT ST CAMDEN CAMDEN
5/25/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #35620 1100 ST GEORGES AVE RAHWAY UNION
5/28/2024 Quick Draw $25,110 BELLEVILLE TOBACCO 386 MAIN ST BELLEVILLE ESSEX
5/28/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SPEEDWAY #3451 1295 HURFFVILLE RD DEPTFORD GLOUCESTER
5/30/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $625,210 LOTTO.COM NA PLAINSBORO HUDSON
5/30/2024 Quick Draw $70,977 KRAUSZER'S 435 AMWELL RD HILLSOBOROUGH SOMERSET
5/31/2024 Quick Draw $70,848 JERSEY LANES 30 NORTH PARK AVE LINDEN UNION
5/31/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE #521 130 MARKETPLACE BLVD TRENTON MERCER
5/31/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 JACKPOCKET NA WEEHAWKEN HUDSON

5/31/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 THE BUTCHER BLOCK MKT. & DELI 209 CENTENNIAL AVE CRANFORD UNION
6/1/2024 Powerball $100,000 SHOPRITE #626 3120 STATE ROUTE 35 HAZLET MONMOUTH

6/3/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $295,481 
RANDOLPH NEWS & SMOKE 
SHOP 146 CENTER GROVE RD RANDOLPH MORRIS

6/4/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 COUNTRY FARM 2911 ROUTE 73 SOUTH MAPLE SHADE BURLINGTON
6/4/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 GAS CO. 226 ROUTE 31 SOUTH PENNINGTON MERCER
6/5/2024 Powerball $50,000 UNION DELI & GROCERY 1516 KENNEDY BLVD UNION CITY HUDSON
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
6/7/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $292,372 TED'S MARKET 836 KENNEDY BLVD MANVILLE SOMERSET
6/7/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #11451 198 ROUTE 46 ROCKAWAY MORRIS
6/7/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 BP GAS 125 ST GEORGE AVE RAHWAY UNION
6/10/2024 Powerball $221,000,000 PREET FOOD MART 598 CHEWS LANDING RD LINDENWOLD CAMDEN

6/10/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $192,763 
WHITEHORSE MERCERVILLE 
EXXON

1824 WHITEHORSE 
MERCERVILLE RD HAMILTON MERCER

6/10/2024 Fast Play Progressive $49,712 AHMAD GROCERY & VARIETY 771 W SIDE AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
6/12/2024 Powerball $50,000 RIDGEDALE WINE & LIQUORS 480 RIDGEDALE AVE EAST HANOVER MORRIS

6/13/2024 Pick-6 $3,000,000 
MASONVILLE NEWS & FOOD 
STORE 241 Masonville Rd MOUNT LAUREL BURLINGTON

6/14/2024 Mega Millions $1,000,000 7-ELEVEN #11432 280 MAIN ST NEW MILFORD BERGEN
6/16/2024 It's a Jersey Thing $500,000 US GAS 1 MAIN ST SUSSEX SUSSEX
6/17/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 SHOP RITE OF LIVINGSTON 483 SO. LIVINGSTON AVE LIVINGSTON ESSEX
6/19/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $972,775 WAWA #391 400 N ROUTE 73 WEST BERLIN CAMDEN
6/20/2024 Pick-6 $14,757 TEANECK LIQUOR 1531 TEANECK RD TEANECK BERGEN

6/21/2024 Mega Millions $40,000 LUCKY 2 CONVENIENCE
1195 HIGHWAY 70 STE 
1007A LAKEWOOD OCEAN

6/21/2024 Quick Draw $22,328 $.99 CENT GLOBEL 306 CENTRAL AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
6/23/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $294,065 CASA ROCIE'S 135 E HIGH ST UNIT A GLASSBORO GLOUCESTER
6/23/2024 $250000 Crossword $250,000 QUICK CHEK #57 29 JACKSON AVE POMPTON PLAINS MORRIS
6/23/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 WAWA #955 2485 ROUTE 9 NORTH HOWELL MONMOUTH
6/28/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SPEED MART 54 PARK BLVD CLEMENTON CAMDEN
6/29/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 SODA KING 300 GORDONS CORNER RD MANALAPAN MONMOUTH
6/29/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOP RITE 435 ELIZABETH AVE LAKEWOOD SOMERSET
7/2/2024 Mega Millions $40,000 TRADERS VARIETY E. 1951 N. BLK. HORSE PK. WILLIAMSTOWN GLOUCESTER

7/2/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 HOLLY CITY DELI AND COLD CUTS 605 N 10TH ST MILLVILLE CUMBERLAND
7/3/2024 Powerball $50,000 VILLAGE SMOKE SHOP 4 VILLAGE PLAZA SOUTH ORANGE ESSEX
7/5/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,930,093 SHOPRITE #638 1732 STATE ROUTE 35 BELMAR MONMOUTH
7/5/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 WINE CENTER OF MANCHESTER 1023 ROUTE 70 WEST MANCHESTER OCEAN
7/7/2024 LOTERIA Grande $100,000 QUICK IN FOOD STORE 115 EAST MAIN ST BOUND BROOK SOMERSET
7/8/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 FAMILY FOOD MART 2015 STATE ROUTE 57 HACKETTSTOWN WARREN
7/8/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 FAMILY FOOD MART 2015 SR 57 HACKETTSTOWN WARREN
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
7/10/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $644,454 HENRY'S LIQUORS 1224 VAN HOUTEN AVE CLIFTON PASSAIC

7/10/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #909 548 MONMOUTH RD MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP MONMOUTH
7/10/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA PENNS GROVE SALEM
7/12/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 NEWFIELD LIQUORS 6 SOUTH WEST BLVD NEWFIELD GLOUCESTER
7/13/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #39387 67 EAST RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS BERGEN
7/19/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,637,643 ZT CONVENIENCE STORE 214 HALEDON AVE # 1 PROSPECT PARK PASSAIC
7/20/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA NEW MILFORD BERGEN
7/21/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 QUICK CHEK #68 1 HAMPTON HOUSE RD NEWTON SUSSEX
7/21/2024 Power 20X $10,000 ACME #295 ROUTE 35 AND 37 ORTLEY BEACH OCEAN
7/21/2024 Wild Cash $10,000 SHOPRITE #614 MANCHESTER 1001 ROUTE 70 OCEAN

7/21/2024
$1000000 Diamond 
Spectacular $1,000,000 WAWA #8322 330 W SPRUCE AVE NORTH WILDWOOD CAPE MAY

7/22/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 HACKENSACK LIQUORS 500 S River ST Ste 5 HACKENSACK BERGEN
7/23/2024 Crossword $20,000 MONROE WINE & LIQUOR 199 MONROE ST PASSAIC PASSAIC
7/24/2024 Big Money Spectacular $30,000 NEW JUNCTION LIQUORS 489 COMMUNIPAW AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
7/24/2024 $100000 Lightning Bingo $100,000 QUICK CHEK #197 809 RIVERVIEW DR TOTOWA PASSAIC
7/25/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 RIVER PLACE FOOD STORE 303 MAIN ST BAYVILLE MORRIS
7/25/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 TOWNSHIP STATIONERY 299A PASCACK RD WASHINGTON TWP BERGEN
7/26/2024 Power 10X $10,000 QUICK STOP DELI 162 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
7/26/2024 Power 50X $10,000 SHELL SERVICE STATION 197 12TH ST JERSEY CITY HUDSON
7/27/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 COUNTRY FARM 125 MAIN ST BRADLEY BEACH MONMOUTH
7/27/2024 Quick Draw $86,280 GLEN ROC LIQUORS 246 SCOTCH RD EWING MERCER
7/28/2024 Quick Draw $139,420 QUICK STOP DELI 162 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
7/28/2024 Fast Play $129,652 STOP & SHOP #2809 647 ROUTE 18 SOUTH EAST BRUNSWICK MIDDLESEX
7/30/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #19990 375 BELLEVUE AVE HAMMONTON ATLANTIC
7/30/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 EXXON 3144 ROUTE 10 WEST DENVILLE MORRIS
7/31/2024 Powerball $100,000 JACKPOCKET NA EATONTOWN MONMOUTH
7/31/2024 Powerball $50,000 VICTORY MART II 3440 US HIGHWAY 46 PARSIPPANY MORRIS
8/1/2024 Quick Draw $46,642 SHOPRITE ESSEX GREEN SC 495 PROSPECT AVE WEST ORANGE ESSEX
8/2/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORE 727 CENTRAL AVE WESTFIELD UNION
8/4/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $10,000 TOY & GAME LAND JERSEY CITY 757 BERGEN AVE HUDSON
8/5/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,217,123 6-12 CONVENIENCE STORE 1 SOUTH MAIN ST MARLBORO MONMOUTH
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County

8/5/2024 Cash 4 Life $1,000,000 SHOP RITE #504
100 SOUTH BLACKHORSE 
PIKE WILLIAMSTOWN GLOUCESTER

8/5/2024 Powerball $50,000 G W  BRIDGE EXXON 484 ROUTE 4 EAST ENGLEWOOD BERGEN
8/7/2024 Powerball $50,000 KRAUSZER'S 49 WEST MAIN ST RAMSEY BERGEN
8/9/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $427,441 7-ELEVEN #39666 423 ROUTE 17 SOUTH HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BERGEN
8/12/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $270,502 7-ELEVEN #37091 247 FREEWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE ESSEX
8/12/2024 Powerball $50,000 UNION CITY NEWS 3202 BERGENLINE AVE UNION CITY HUDSON
8/12/2024 Pick-6 Double Play $34,455 QUICK MART 596 MARKET ST STE 4 NEWARK ESSEX

8/14/2024 Powerball $100,000 AS LAUREL SPRING  C-STORE INC 1280 CHEWS LANDING RD LAUREL SPRINGS CAMDEN
8/14/2024 Powerball $50,000 GUD 2 GO FOOD STORE 921 ROUTE 70 WEST MARLTON BURLINGTON
8/16/2024 Mega Millions $1,000,000 BASIC FOOD MART 498 CHESTNUT ST UNION  UNION
8/16/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE OF BAYONNE #119 583 AVE C BAYONNE HUDSON
8/17/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $551,884 KEARNY WINE AND LIQUOR 818 KEARNY AVE KEARNY HUDSON
8/18/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $150,000 7-ELEVEN #32353 750 RUTHERFORD AVE LYNDHURST BERGEN

8/18/2024
$1000000 Platinum 
Payout $50,000 SPEEDY MART FOOD STORE #1 1097 PARKWAY AVE WEST TRENTON MERCER

8/20/2024 Mega Millions $40,000 SHOPRITE #618 431 ATLANTIC CITY BLVD BAYVILLE OCEAN
8/20/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 THE RIVERMART 880 RIVER RD EDGEWATER BERGEN
8/20/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 MERCADON MARKET 220 SPRINGDALE AVE EAST ORANGE ESSEX
8/20/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 QUIK MART 14 UNION ST ROCKAWAY MORRIS
8/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #416 400 SICKLERVILLE RD SICKLERVILLE CAMDEN

8/24/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOP RITE OF BERLIN #531 ROUTE 73  AND  MINCK AVE WEST BERLIN CAMDEN
8/25/2024 $250000 Crossword $20,000 SOMERDALE TOBACCO 50 S WHITE HORSE PIKE SOMERDALE CAMDEN
8/27/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,386,281 KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORE 383 MARKET ST SADDLE BROOK BERGEN
8/27/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOP RITE 435 ELIZABETH AVE LAKEWOOD SOMERSET
8/28/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #025 6 EGAN AVE FORDS MIDDLESEX
8/30/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $297,629 FREDDIE'S CORNER 295 MOUNT PLEASANT AVE WEST PATERSON PASSAIC
8/30/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #39375 720 RIVER RD NEW MILFORD BERGEN
8/30/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 MARKET ST SHELL 10 18TH AVE PATERSON PASSAIC
8/30/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $35,883 GATEWAY LIQUORS 1018 HIGHWAY 36 ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS MONMOUTH
8/31/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $132,164 BPOE LODGE 1488 MIDDLESEX 545 BOUND BROOK RD MIDDLESEX MIDDLESEX
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
8/31/2024 Powerball $50,000 WEST MILFORD PHARMACY 1495 UNION VALLEY RD WEST MILFORD PASSAIC
9/1/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $164,874 JACKPOCKET NA LODI BERGEN
9/6/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 7-ELEVEN #32985 2  TOMLINSON MILL RD MEDFORD BURLINGTON
9/6/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 EZ CHEK 72-80 MAIN ST SAYREVILLE MIDDLESEX
9/6/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE #626 3120 STATE ROUTE 35 HAZLET MONMOUTH

9/6/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 MR. MIKE'S CONVENIENCE STORE 2933 VAUXHALL RD VAUXHALL UNION

9/7/2024 Powerball $50,000 IN and OUT CONVENIENCE STORE 401 BALTIMORE ST PHILLIPSBURG WARREN
9/9/2024 Pick-6 $20,320 KRAUSZER'S FOOD & LIQUOR 2 CENTRAL AVE WEST ORANGE ESSEX
9/9/2024 Pick-6 $10,160 JACKPOCKET 08826-3714 08826-3714 HUNTERDON
9/11/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,704,450 7-ELEVEN #11435 218 POMPTON TPK LITTLE FALLS PASSAIC
9/11/2024 Fast Play $50,527 SHOPRITE #614 1001 ROUTE 70 MANCHESTER OCEAN
9/12/2024 Quick Draw $10,000 DENVILLE MART 42 E MAIN ST DENVILLE MORRIS
9/13/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 ALFAOURI MART & GAS 185 SQUIRREL WOOD RD WOODLAND PARK PASSAIC
9/14/2024 Powerball $100,000 SHOPRITE OF MEDFORD 208 ROUTE 70 EAST MEDFORD BURLINGTON

9/15/2024 Fast Play $114,003 QUICK SHOP FOOD MARKET 601 BEVERLY RANCOCAS RD WILLINGBORO BURLINGTON
9/15/2024 $50,000 Loaded $50,000 WAWA #392 2 SOMERSDALE RD CHEWS LANDING CAMDEN
9/16/2024 Pick-6 $10,754 WAWA #972 602 BLACKHORSE PIKE MOUNT EPHRAIM CAMDEN
9/18/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 VARIEDADES ECUALATINAS 262 FERRY ST NEWARK ESSEX
9/20/2024 Mega Millions $1,000,000 R&J FUEL 421 US HIGHWAY 1 SOUTH EDISON MIDDLESEX
9/20/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #26629 66 W UPPER FERRY RD EWING MERCER
9/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $874,024 JACKPOCKET NA FORKED RIVER OCEAN
9/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $874,024 LITTLE FALLS BEVERAGE & BAR 315 MAIN ST LITTLE FALLS PASSAIC
9/21/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #34182 6004 BERGENLINE AVE WEST NEW YORK HUDSON
9/21/2024 Powerball $50,000 WEGMANS FOOD MARKET 1104 ROUTE 35 OCEAN MONMOUTH

9/22/2024 Fast Play $74,864 WAWA #8342
3817 CROSSWICKS-
HAMILTON SQUARE RD ROBBINSVILLE MERCER

9/22/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 RIVER DRIVE BAR & LIQUOR 85 RIVER DRIVE GARFIELD BERGEN
9/22/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $10,000 PANTRY 1 FOOD MART 2200 MOUNT EPHRAIM AVE WOODLYNNE CAMDEN
9/23/2024 Powerball $50,000 HAWTHORNE QUICK & FRESH 716 GOFFLE RD HAWTHORNE PASSAIC
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9/23/2024 Quick Draw $332,370 STOP & SHOP #887
ROUTE 35 SOUTH  AND  
TWIN BROOK RD MIDDLETOWN MONMOUTH

9/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #34523 29 COUNTY RD TENFALY BERGEN
9/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 QUICK CHEK #124 20-38 EAST 53RD ST BAYONNE HUDSON
9/25/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #127 2432 US HIGHWAY 130 DAYTON MIDDLESEX
9/25/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK CHEK #62 317 DURHAM AVE SOUTH PLAINFIELD MIDDLESEX

9/26/2024 Pick-6 $34,250 QUICK STOP FOOD STORE
305-307 ROUTE 130  AND  
206 SOUTH BORDENTOWN BURLINGTON

9/27/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 WAWA #486 450 DELSEA DRIVE FRANKLIN GLOUCESTER
9/28/2024 Powerball $50,000 JACKPOCKET NA TOMS RIVER OCEAN
10/1/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 JACKPOCKET NA HAMILTON MERCER

10/1/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 
SHOPRITE OF GARDEN STATE 
PAVILION 2230 MARLTON PIKE WEST CHERRY HILL CAMDEN

10/2/2024 Powerball $50,000 DUNCAN GROCERY 240 DUNCAN AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
10/2/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #25461 88 FORT DIX ST WRIGHTSTOWN BURLINGTON
10/2/2024 Powerball $50,000 ACME  #1054 137 LAKE ST MIDLAND PARK BERGEN
10/2/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #11458 138 LAKESIDE BLVD ROXBURY MORRIS
10/3/2024 Cash 5 $2,439,721 WILSON AVE DELI 198 WILSON AVE PORT MONMOUTH MONMOUTH

10/6/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 COUNTRY FARM
3335 ADELPHIA AND 
WYCOFF RD ADELPHIA MONMOUTH

10/7/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $413,896 J&M Grocery 293 16th AVE NEWARK ESSEX
10/7/2024 Pick-6 $11,195 LEISURE VILLAGE EXXON 570 ROUTE 70 EAST LAKEWOOD OCEAN
10/7/2024 Powerball $50,000 KRAUSERÂ’S FOOD STORE 95 WEST MAIN ST CHESTER MORRIS
10/7/2024 Triple Golden Cherries $200,000 JOHN'S LIQUORS & DELI 83 DEVON ST KEARNY HUDSON
10/7/2024 Crossword $20,000 BAYVILLE BP 125 ROUTE 9 BAYVILLE OCEAN

10/7/2024
$1000000 Diamond 
Spectacular $10,000 

QUICK MART PHARMACY & 
CONVENIENCE STORE 100 RYDER'S LANE MILLTOWN MIDDLESEX

10/7/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 NICKS DRUGS 179 MARKET ST NEWARK ESSEX
10/7/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $10,000 WAWA #951 856 MANTUA PARK WOODBURY HEIGHTS GLOUCESTER
10/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 PUNJAB PETROLEUM CITGO 362 TONNELLE AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
10/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 MINI MART 857 NORTH STILES ST LINDEN UNION
10/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 JACKPOCKET NA EWING MERCER
10/14/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $404,029 ACME #1787 455 ROUTE 23 NORTH SUSSEX SUSSEX
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10/14/2024 Powerball $50,000 BASIC FOOD MART 498 CHESTNUT ST UNION UNION
10/14/2024 Powerball $50,000 WAWA #8350 1511 SPRINGFIELD AVE MAPLEWOOD ESSEX
10/15/2024 $100000 Lightning Bingo $100,000 DIAMOND WINE & LIQUOR 203 DIAMOND BRIDGE AVE HAWTHORNE PASSAIC
10/15/2024 $2 Fast Play Progressive $31,855 WAWA #8315 3600 US HIGHWAY 9 OLD BRIDGE MIDDLESEX
10/15/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 D & L MEAT AND DELI 598 JACKSON AVE ELIZABETH UNION
10/16/2024 $500000 Gold Payout $500,000 PINE CONE LIQUORS 248 2ND ST STE A LAKEWOOD OCEAN
10/17/2024 Quick Draw $11,647 PARK TAVERN 701 PARK AVE PALMYRA BURLINGTON

10/17/2024
$1000000 Diamond 
Spectacular $10,000 PARK STATIONARY 204 MAIN ST RIDGEFIELD PARK BERGEN

10/18/2024 Easy As 123 $10,000 EXTRA SUPERMRKET 5505 PALISADE AVE WEST NEW YORK HUDSON
10/19/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 HOPEWELL SUNOCO 619 SHILOH PIKE BRIDGETON CUMBERLAND
10/19/2024 Powerball $50,000 SUPER DISCOUNT LIQUORS 825 RAHWAY AVE ELZABETH UNION
10/19/2024 Powerball $50,000 B2 LIQUORS 678 SUMMER AVE NEWARK ESSEX

10/19/2024 Powerball $50,000 RITE LIQUORS 605 E COUNTY LINE RD STE 4 LAKEWOOD OCEAN
10/20/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 HALEDON EXXON 478 HALEDON AVE HALEDON PASSAIC
10/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $430,972 COUNTRY LAKES PUB & GRILL 558 LAKEHURST RD BROWNS MILLS BURLINGTON

10/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $430,972 
KRAUSZER'S LIQUOR WINE & 
SPIRIT 714 HAMBURG TPK POMPTON LAKES PASSAIC

10/21/2024 Powerball $50,000 LOTTO.COM 111 TOWN SQUARE PLACE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
10/21/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 AVD VILLAGE 385 VALLEY RD CLIFTON PASSAIC
10/21/2024 $100000 Lightning Bingo $100,000 DUARTE 230 ROSA PARK BLVD PATERSON PASSAIC

10/21/2024
$1000000 Ultimate 
Spectacular $50,000 7-ELEVEN #39227 2645 ROUTE 516 OLD BRIDGE MIDDLESEX

10/21/2024 Big Money Spectacular $30,000 3 RDS DELI 1893 UNION VALLEY RD HEWITT PASSAIC
10/21/2024 10X Cash Blitz $20,000 KOSSUTH ST MINI MARKET LLC 720 FERRY AVE CAMDEN CAMDEN
10/22/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 ROYAL FARMS #366 6105 E BLACKHORSE PIKE EGG HARBOR TWP ATLANTIC
10/23/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $165,867 SHOPRITE OF ENGLISH CREEK 3003 ENGLISH CREEK AVE EGG HARBOR TWP ATLANTIC
10/23/2024 Powerball $50,000 PASTORE WINE & LIQUOR 665 MONTGOMERY ST JERSEY CITY HUDSON
10/23/2024 Winning Streak $200,000 FOSTER STATIONERY 465 WASHINGTON AVE BERGENFIELD BERGEN
10/23/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $13,996 WAWA #8429 767 ROUTE 15 SOUTH LAKE HOPATCONG MORRIS

10/24/2024
$1000000 Platinum 
Payout $1,000,000 WAWA #8356 51 FLOCK RD TRENTON MERCER
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10/24/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 ROYAL FARMS #274 600 ROUTE 73 NORTH MARLTON BURLINGTON
10/24/2024 $100000 Lightning Bingo $30,000 STEW LEONARD'S 700 PARAMUS PARK PARAMUS BERGEN
10/24/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 NEW SUPER MINI MART 2300 ATLANTIC AVE STE 3 ATLANTIC CITY ATLANTIC

10/24/2024
Winfall Fast Play 
Progressive $117,792 PANTRY 1 FOOD MART 479 OLD MARLTON PIKE MALRTON BURLINGTON

10/25/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE #566 1235 ROUTE 33 HAMILTON SQUARE MERCER
10/25/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SKYLINE LIQUORS #2 778 BERGEN ST NEWARK ESSEX
10/25/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 ROEBLING LIQUOR 635 SOUTH CLINTON AVE TRENTON MERCER
10/25/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 MARRAZZO'S THRIFTWAY 1400 PARKWAY AVE STE 2 EWING MERCER
10/25/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 BP GAS 1101 EAST JERSEY ST ELZABETH UNION
10/25/2024 Crossword $20,000 WAWA #740 55 N. FORK LANDING RD MAPLE SHADE BURLINGTON

10/25/2024
$1000000 Diamond 
Spectacular $10,000 QUICK CHEK #105 605 RIVER RD PISCATAWAY MIDDLESEX

10/25/2024
$1000000 Ultimate 
Spectacular $10,000 RK RETAIL LLC 1900 HOOPER AVE TOMS RIVER OCEAN

10/26/2024 200X Cash Blitz $4,000,000 SUNOCO FOODMART 56 CHESTNUT ST ELMER SALEM
10/27/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $43,797 ARCOS DOCE BAKERY 88 WILSON AVE NEWARK ESSEX
10/28/2024 $250000 Crossword $250,000 DOWNTOWN LIQUOR 466 RAHWAY AVE WOODBRIDGE MIDDLESEX
10/28/2024 Jersey Jackpot $10,000 QUICK CHECK #85 361 UNION AVE SCOTCH PLAINS SOMERSET
10/29/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $666,481 AIRPORT BAR & LIQUORS 1370 STATE ROUTE 36 HAZLET MONMOUTH
10/31/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $55,602 WELSH FARMS 21-33 COURT ST NEWARK ESSEX
10/31/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $55,602 ACME  #1095 45 DEMERCURIO AVE ALLENDALE BERGEN
10/31/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $55,602 GREEN DELI 415 OCEAN AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
10/31/2024 Pick-6 $25,309 CORNER DELI 91 MAIN ST FRANKLIN SUSSEX
10/31/2024 Winning Streak $200,000 7-ELEVEN #41946 268 US HWY 202 FLEMINGTON HUNTERDON
10/31/2024 $100000 Bingo Extra $20,000 RICKS FARM 428 N WARWICK RD SOMERDALE CAMDEN
11/1/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $150,000 WHITE OAK LIQUORS 418 UNION AVE BELLEVILLE ESSEX
11/1/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 KRAUSZER'S R & J FOOD STORE 683 FLORIDA GROVE RD PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX

11/1/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPPERS DISCOUNT LIQUORS
65-69 NORTH BEVERWYCK 
RD LAKE HIAWATHA MORRIS

11/1/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 JACKPOCKET NA RED BANK MONMOUTH
11/2/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 GUNICA INC 25-29 COTTAGE ST NEWARK ESSEX
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11/2/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $10,000 STOP N GO CONVENIENCE STORE 81 PALISADE AVE CLIFFSIDE PARK BERGEN

11/5/2024
$1000000 Diamond 
Spectacular $10,000 FOOD MART 168 MAIN AVE STE #1 WALLINGTON BERGEN

11/6/2024 200X Cash Blitz $10,000 QUICK CHEK #143 720 WASHINGTON AVE CARLSTADT BERGEN
11/6/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $15,610 EMERSON STATIONERY 191 KINDERKAMACK RD EMERSON BERGEN

11/7/2024

Winner Winner Chicken 
Dinner Fast Play 
Progressive $21,065 7-ELEVEN #26572 554 OCEAN BLVD LONG BRANCH MONMOUTH

11/8/2024 LOTERIA $30,000 QUICK FOOD STORES 1721 PARK AVE SOUTH PLAINFIELD MIDDLESEX
11/8/2024 Power 50X $10,000 DOVER BP 18 ROUTE 46  EAST DOVER MORRIS

11/8/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 FOLEY'S FAMILY MARKET
1080 WHITEHORSE 
MERCERVILLE RD HAMILTON MERCER

11/9/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 AJ SEABRA SUPERMARKET 180 SCHUYLER AVE KEARNY HUDSON
11/9/2024 Power 20X $10,000 KRAUSZER'S 166 DURHAM AVE METUCHEN MIDDLESEX
11/9/2024 50X Cash Blitz $10,000 NEW JERSEY BARGAIN STORE 827 ELIZABETH AVE ELIZABETH UNION
11/9/2024 It's Gold Outside $10,000 QUICK CHEK #192 235 State Route 10 East Hanover MORRIS
11/9/2024 Powerball $1,000,000 QUICK STOP 886 W Bay AVE BARNEGAT OCEAN
11/9/2024 Powerball $50,000 STOP & SHOP #802 3333 ROUTE 27 STE # 100 FRANKLIN PARK SOMERSET
11/9/2024 Powerball $50,000 7-ELEVEN #11432 280 MAIN ST NEW MILFORD BERGEN
11/10/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,302,942 NEW BERGEN LIQUOR 230 KEARNY AVE KEARNY HUDSON
11/11/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 BELLEVILLE NEWS & FOOD 111 NEWARK AVE BELLEVILLE ESSEX
11/11/2024 200X Cash Blitz $50,000 WAWA #8389 280 SAINT GEORGES AVE RAHWAY UNION
11/11/2024 $20,000 Loaded $20,000 THE RIVERMART 880 RIVER RD EDGEWATER BERGEN
11/12/2024 Power 50X $10,000 SICKLERVILLE NEWS 521 WILLIAMSTOWN RD SICKLERVILLE CAMDEN
11/12/2024 200X Cash Blitz $10,000 LUCKY BILLS 2720 KENNEDY BLVD JERSEY CITY HUDSON
11/13/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $10,000 SCHULMAN'S LIQUORS 521 PARK AVE PATERSON PASSAIC
11/14/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 QUICK MART FOOD & DELI 314 BELLVILLE TPK KEARNY HUDSON
11/14/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $10,000 WAWA #309 9 BENNETTS MILLS RD JACKSON OCEAN
11/15/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 MARKET ST SHELL 10 18TH AVE PATERSON PASSAIC
11/16/2024 $250000 Crossword $250,000 IORIO DELI INC 301 WEST CLAY AVE ROSELLE PARK UNION
11/16/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 KRAUSZERS 129 STATE ROUTE 183 STANHOPE SUSSEX
11/16/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $685,092 MINIMART PLUS 2005 STATE RTE.  35 NORTH OAKHURST MONMOUTH
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11/18/2024 Powerball $150,000 HC GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY 1071 ROUTE 37 TOMS RIVER OCEAN
11/18/2024 Candy Cane Cash $100,000 A & M CONVENIENCE 2201 SOUTH CLINTON AVE SOUTH PLAINFIELD MIDDLESEX
11/18/2024 Crossword $20,000 MPM SERVICES CORP. 816 COMMUNIPAW AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
11/19/2024 Winter Green $500,000 RED BANK MART  INC. 220 NEWMAN SPRING RD RED BANK MONMOUTH

11/19/2024 Plu$ The Money $200,000 
RD RUNNER CONVENIENCE 
STORE 740 RIDGE RD LYNDHURST BERGEN

11/22/2024 50X Cash Blitz $500,000 DELI WORKS 5726 BERKSHIRE VALLEY RD OAK RIDGE PASSAIC
11/22/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 SPEEDY MART 182 RIDGEDALE AVE STE 1 FLORHAM PARK MORRIS
11/22/2024 $250000 Crossword $20,000 KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORE #396 40-A MEADOWLAND PKW. SECAUCUS HUDSON
11/22/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 COUNTRY FARM 550 ROUTE 530 STE. 10 MANCHESTER OCEAN
11/22/2024 $10000 Loaded $10,000 SHOPRITE #620 1151 SHREWSBURY AVE SHREWSBURY MONMOUTH
11/23/2024 Super Crossword $50,000 AKAR IV AUTO 226 S ORANGE AVE NEWARK ESSEX
11/23/2024 Powerball $50,000 STEW LEONARD'S 700 PARAMUS PARK PARAMUS BERGEN
11/25/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,308,245 WAWA #8473 3303 ROUTE 9 FREEHOLD MONMOUTH

11/25/2024
100X The Cash Fast Play 
Progressive $107,381 GREEN FARM 46 S. WASHINGTON AVE BERGENFIELD BERGEN

11/25/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 WAWA #482 8 S. NEW YORK RD GALLOWAY ATLANTIC

11/25/2024 10X Diamond Spectacular $10,000 HAMILTON ELKS LODGE 1580 KUSER RD HAMILTON MERCER
11/26/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #32353 750 RUTHERFORD AV. LYNDHURST BERGEN
11/26/2024 Crossword $20,000 EL OASIS 450 UNION AVE PATERSON PASSAIC

11/26/2024
$1000000 Ultimate 
Spectacular $10,000 KRAUSZER'S #281 150 7TH ST CLIFTON PASSAIC

11/26/2024 It's Gold Outside $10,000 AMERICAN CLASSIC LIQUORS 157 ANDERSON AVE FAIRVIEW BERGEN
11/27/2024 Powerball $50,000 OLD BRIDGE CARD SMART 3109 US HIGHWAY 9 OLD BRIDGE MIDDLESEX
11/27/2024 Powerball $50,000 ARCHIEÂ’S LIQUOR 229 MAIN AVE PASSAIC PASSAIC
11/29/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 EXXON XXPRESS MART 1500 PENNINGTON RD EWING MERCER
12/1/2024 Super Crossword $50,000 EARLE CAFÃ‰ & DELI 57 SIP AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
12/2/2024 Super Crossword $50,000 EARLE CAFE & DELI 57 SIP AVE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
12/2/2024 $50000 Loaded $50,000 WELSH FARMS #9 101 BRD ST EATONTOWN MONMOUTH
12/4/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK  MART 701 KNOPF ST LINDEN UNION
12/4/2024 Powerball $50,000 WELSH FARMS #4 33 WEST MAIN ST FARMINGDALE MONMOUTH
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12/4/2024 Powerball $50,000 QUICK  MART 701 KNOPF ST LINDEN UNION
12/4/2024 Powerball $50,000 WELSH FARMS #4 33 WEST MAIN ST FARMINGDALE MONMOUTH
12/5/2024 200X Cash Blitz $10,000 R & R CONVENIENCE STORE 25 -1 BRD ST FREEHOLD MONMOUTH
12/5/2024 20X Cash Blitz $10,000 GLOUCESTER CITGO 174 S. BRDWAY GLOUCESTER CITY CAMDEN
12/6/2024 Number-rific! $200,000 ACME #3997 4236 HARBOR BEACH BLVD BRIGANTINE ATLANTIC

12/6/2024 Classic Bingo $10,000 MILL CREEK EXXON TIGER MART 450 STATE RT 3 SECAUCUS HUDSON
12/6/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $1,883,824 SILVERTON BUYRITE 1922 HOOPER AVE TOMS RIVER OCEAN
12/7/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $150,000 7-ELEVEN #39387 67 EAST RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS BERGEN
12/7/2024 Powerball $50,000 KRAUSZER'S FOOD STORE 95 W. MAIN ST CHESTER MORRIS

12/7/2024 Millionaire Maker $10,000 SHOP RITE OF DELSEA 1255 W LANDIS AVE SUITE 2 VINELAND CUMBERLAND
12/8/2024 Power 2X $10,000 SILVERTON PHARMACY 1824 HOOPER AVE TOMS RIVER OCEAN
12/8/2024 Power 2X $10,000 SILVERTON PHARMACY 1824 Hooper AVE TOMS RIVER OCEAN

12/9/2024 Neon Cash Party $500,000 SHELL INUDSTRIAL FUEL STOP 6600 INDUSTRIAL HIGHWAY CARTERET MIDDLESEX
12/9/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 VENTNOR FOOD MARKET 6929 VENTNOR AVE VENTNOR ATLANTIC
12/9/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 C TOWN GENERATION NEXT 444 MADISON AVE PATERSON PASSAIC
12/9/2024 Loteria $30,000 PLAZA CONVENIENCE 2459 STATE ROUTE 33 NEPTUNE MONMOUTH
12/10/2024 Mega Millions $50,000 JACKPOCKET 355 WARWICK TPK HEWITT PASSAIC
12/10/2024 Mega MIllions $10,000 QUICK CHECK #185 1850 EASTON AVE SOMERSET SOMERSET
12/10/2024 Mega Millions $50,000 JACKPOCKET 355 WARWICK TPK HEWITT PASSAIC
12/10/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 QUICK CHECK #185 1850 EASTON AVE LAKEWOOD SOMERSET
12/10/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 RIVERVIEW EXXON 1101 EASTON AVE LAKEWOOD SOMERSET
12/10/2024 Millionaire Maker $50,000 7-ELEVEN #11456 1139 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL PASSAIC
12/10/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 7-ELEVEN #34219 1080 GALLOPING HILL RD UNION UNION
12/10/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 QUICK CHECK #65 3607 HIGHWAY 33 NEPTUNE MONMOUTH
12/12/2024 100X Cash Blitz $1,000,000 WOLFSON'S MARKET 480 BOONTON TPK LINCOLN PARK MORRIS
12/12/2024 $250000 Crossword $250,000 UNCLE TONY'S STATIONARY 211 VAN WINKLE AVE HAWTHORNE PASSAIC
12/13/2024 $20000 Loaded $20,000 COUNTRY FARMS 820 KING GEORGE RD FORDS MIDDLESEX
12/13/2024 20X Cash Blitz $10,000 AAB LIQUOR 26 BRIDGE ST MILFORD HUNTERDON
12/13/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 EZ QUICK FOOD STORE 381 MORRIS AVE ELIZABETH UNION
12/13/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SAJOMA SUPERMARKET 451 SPRINGDALE AVE EAST ORANGE ESSEX
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
12/13/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 LOTTO.COM 111 TOWN SQUARE PLACE JERSEY CITY HUDSON
12/13/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $678,674 TOWNSHIP LIQUORS 4751 ROUTE 42 TURNERSVILLE CAMDEN
12/14/2024 $1000000 Spectacular $1,000,000 ASHLAND FOOD MARKET 10 BURNT MILL RD CHERRY HILL CAMDEN
12/14/2024 $50,000 Loaded $50,000 QUICK CHECK #43 270 ROUTE 23 SOUTH SUSSEX SUSSEX
12/14/2024 Powerball $50,000 PHILLIPSBURG SHELL 598 MEMORIAL PARKWAY PHILLIPSBURG WARREN
12/14/2024 Powerball $50,000 LUKOIL 100 EAST KINGS HIGHWAY MAPLE SHADE BURLINGTON
12/15/2024 Colossal Crossword $600,000 7-ELEVEN #26366 HACKENSACK 290 S. SUMMIT AVE BERGEN
12/16/2024 Colossal Crossword $600,000 KRAUSZER'S 101 NORTH BROADWAY SOUTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
12/16/2024 Colorword Cash $50,000 OLSHINS PHARMACY 222 LAFAYETTE ST NEWARK ESSEX
12/16/2024 200X Cash Blitz $10,000 VILLAGE EXPRESS FOOD STORE 48 W BROAD ST APT 2 HOPEWELL MERCER
12/17/2024 LOTERIA $30,000 MONTVALE SNACK SHOP 108 SPRING VALLEY RD MONTVALE BERGEN

12/17/2024
$1,000,000 Diamond 
Spectacular $10,000 HUCK'S HOMETOWN MARKET 857 MILLCREEK RD MANAHAWKIN OCEAN

12/17/2024 $1,000,000 Spectacular $10,000 7-ELEVEN #11047 71 ROUTE 34 SOUTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX
12/17/2024 Mega Millions $40,000 ACME #3961 260 DUNNS MILLS RD BORDENTOWN BURLINGTON
12/17/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 SHOPRITE #470 3166 ROUTE 22 SOMERVILLE SOMERSET
12/17/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 HARTFORD MARKET 88 HARTFORD RD DELRAN BURLINGTON
12/18/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $514,889 MOE’S PHARMACY 870 SPRINGFIELD AVE IRVINGTON ESSEX
12/19/2024 $50,000 Loaded $50,000 COUNTRY FARM 125 MAIN STREET BRADLEY BEACH MONMOUTH

12/19/2024 20X Cash Blitz $10,000 CITY NEWS
2988 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD 
STE A JERSEY CITY HUDSON

12/19/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $36,575 45TH STREET PUB 4303 ROUTE 130 EDGEWATER PARK BURLINGTON
12/20/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 JACKPOCKET 355 WARWICK TPK HEWITT PASSAIC
12/20/2024 Crossword Bonanza $400,000 GARDEN STATE NEWS 456 BROADWAY BAYONNE HUDSON
12/20/2024 $50,000 Loaded $50,000 PARK STATIONARY 204 MAIN ST RIDGEFIELD PARK BERGEN
12/20/2024 Mega Millions $20,000 MAZIES LIQUOR STORE 4709-4711 WESTFIELD AVE PENNSAUKEN CAMDEN
12/20/2024 Powerball $50,000 SHOPRITE #634 1500 STATE ROUTE 35 MIDDLETOWN MONMOUTH
12/20/2024 Powerball $150,000 JACKPOT.COM NA WEST ORANGE ESSEX

12/20/2024 Powerball $2,000,000 LUCKY 7 DELI & FOOD MART INC 397 CENTRE ST NUTLEY ESSEX
12/21/2024 Power 20X $10,100 MILLENIUM FOOD MART 108 BLOOMFIELD AVE NEWARK ESSEX
12/22/2024 Jersey Cash 5 $382,268 JACKPOCKET 355 WARWICK TPK HEWITT PASSAIC
12/22/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $15,000 7-ELEVEN #32887 540 MAIN ST HACKENSACK BERGEN
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Draw Date Game Name Prize Retailer Address Town County
12/22/2024 Quick Draw Progressive $15,000 BOULEVARD BAR & GRILL 401 MOLA BLVD ELMWOOD PARK BERGEN
12/22/2024 Crossword Bonanza $25,000 QUICK STOP DELI 162 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE PERTH AMBOY MIDDLESEX

12/22/2024
$1,000,000 Ultimate 
Spectacular $10,000 SHOPRITE #470 3166 ROUTE 22 SOMERVILLE SOMERSET

12/23/2024 Powerball $50,000 PAC A SACK 704 MAIN ST LUMBERTON BURLINGTON
12/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 CAVACO SUPERMARKET 2 FERRY ST SOUTH RIVER MIDDLESEX
12/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 WEGMANS 34 SYLVAN WAY PARSIPPANY MORRIS
12/24/2024 Mega Millions $10,000 7-ELEVEN #37619 299 SOUTH AVE. EAST CRANFORD UNION
12/25/2024 Powerball $2,000,000 JACKPOT.COM --- --- MIDDLESEX
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